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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:   May 17th, 2008     LOCATION:   Buffalo Bill’s Star Arena, Primm 
Referees: Joe Cortez, Russell Mora, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Duane Ford, Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Patricia Morse Jarman, Dave Moretti, 

Judges: Ricardo Ocasio, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith   Visiting Judge: Raul Caiz 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Toby Murray 

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, William Berliner, Jeff Davidson 

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer & Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Gary Shaw Productions, LLC 
Matchmaker: John Beninati 

Contestants 
 

Results 
 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of 

Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JAMES DERRICK KIRKLAND 
Austin, TX 

----- vs ----- 
EROMOSELE ALBERT 
Miami, FL 

Kirkland won by TKO 1:06 of the 1st round. 
 
 
**Kirkland wins NABO Junior Middleweight Title 

TX057847 
 
 

FL061410 

 
 

10 

03/19/84 
 
 

05/27/74 

154 
 
 

152.5 

Suspend Albert until 07/02/08 
No contact until 06/17/08 
 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

RICHARD GUTIERREZ MATOS 
Miami, FL 

----- vs ----- 
ALFREDO ANGULO LOPEZ 
Coachela, CA 

Angulo won by TKO 2:48 of the 5th round. 
 
 
**Angulo wins WBO Int’l Junior Middleweight Title 

FL064147 
 
 

CA071552 

 
 

10 

06/29/78 
 
 

08/11/82 

152 
 
 

154 

Suspend Gutierrez until 07/02/08 
No contact until 06/17/08 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

YURIORKIS GAMBOA TOLEDANO 
Miami, FL 

----- vs ----- 
DARLING JIMENEZ 
Yonkers, NY 

Gamboa won by unanimous decision. 
GAMBOA   -   JIMENEZ 
97-92; 97-92; 99-91 
R. Caiz – P. Morse J. – D. Shirley 
**Gamboa wins WBC Int’l Super Featherweight Title 

FL046588 
 
 

NY060762 

 
 

10 

12/23/81 
 
 

04/03/80 

128.5 
 
 

131 

Suspend Jimenez until until 07/17/08 
No contact until 07/02/08 
 
 
 
Referee: Russell Mora 

MICKEY C. BEY 
Highland Hills, OH 

----- vs ----- 
WILSON MANUEL ALCORRO 
Miami, FL 

Bey won by unanimous decision. 
 
BEY   -   ALCORRO 
100-90; 99-91; 99-91 
B. Graham – J. Roth – P. Smith 

OH070629 
 
 

FL014243 

 
 

10 

06/27/83 
 
 

03/11/74 

134 
 
 

138 

Suspend Bey until 06/17/08 
No contact until 06/08/08 
Suspend Alcorro until 06/17/08 
No contact until 06/08/08 
 
Referee: Russell Mora 

CHRISTOPHER MATHEW AVALOS 
Lancaster, CA 

----- vs ----- 
ALVARO CANAS MURO MERCADO 
Moreno Valley, CA 

Avalos won by TKO 1:36 of the 1st round. CA074587 
 
 

NV062514 

 
 

6 

11/05/89 
 
 

02/19/78 

118 
 
 

118.5 

Muro-Mercado needs follow-up MRI in 6 
months due date: 11/14/08 
Suspend Muro-Mercado until 06/17/08 
No contact until 06/08/08 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

RICO DASHON RAMOS 
Pico Rivera, CA 
----- vs ----- 
DENIS NOEL MORENO 
Los Angeles, CA 

Ramos won by TKO 1:29 of the 2nd round. CA075718 
 
 

CA076213 

 
 

4 

06/20/87 
 
 

05/10/86 

1211.5 
 
 

122 

PRO-DEBUT - MORENO 
Suspend Moreno until he gets Federal Id in 
California.  Suspend Moreno until 06/17/08 
No contact until 06/08/08 
Referee: Russell Mora 
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DION ERIC SAVAGE, JR. 
Las Vegas, NV 
----- vs ----- 
TIMOTHY TAYLOR 
Syracuse, UT 

Savage won by TKO 1:05 of the 1st round. 
 
 
 

NV074893 
 
 

UT076159 

 
 

4 

02/15/87 
 
 

09/07/88 

166 
 
 

169 

TAYLOR – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Taylor until 07/02/08 
No contact until 06/17/08 
 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 
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