## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer** 

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: May 17<sup>th</sup>, 2008 LOCATION: Buffalo Bill's Star Arena, Primm

Referees: Joe Cortez, Russell Mora, Tony Weeks

Judges: Duane Ford, Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Patricia Morse Jarman, Dave Moretti,

Judges: Ricardo Ocasio, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith Visiting Judge: Raul Caiz

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Toby Murray

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, William Berliner, Jeff Davidson

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer & Jake Gutierrez

Promoter: Gary Shaw Productions, LLC

Matchmaker: John Beninati

Contestants	Results					
Comestants	rosuits	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JAMES DERRICK KIRKLAND Austin, TX	Kirkland won by TKO 1:06 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	TX057847		03/19/84	154	Suspend Albert until 07/02/08 No contact until 06/17/08
vs EROMOSELE ALBERT			10			
Miami, FL	**Kirkland wins NABO Junior Middleweight Title	FL061410		05/27/74	152.5	Referee: Joe Cortez
RICHARD GUTIERREZ MATOS Miami, FL	Angulo won by TKO 2:48 of the 5 <sup>th</sup> round.	FL064147		06/29/78	152	Suspend Gutierrez until 07/02/08 No contact until 06/17/08
ALFREDO ANGULO LOPEZ Coachela, CA	**Angulo wins WBO Int'l Junior Middleweight Title	CA071552	10	08/11/82	154	Referee: Tony Weeks
YURIORKIS GAMBOA TOLEDANO Miami, FL	Gamboa won by unanimous decision.  GAMBOA - JIMENEZ	FL046588		12/23/81	128.5	Suspend Jimenez until until 07/17/08 No contact until 07/02/08
DARLING JIMENEZ	97-92; 97-92; 99-91		10			
Yonkers, NY	R. Caiz – P. Morse J. – D. Shirley  **Gamboa wins WBC Int'l Super Featherweight Title	NY060762		04/03/80	131	Referee: Russell Mora
MICKEY C. BEY	Bey won by unanimous decision.	OH070629		06/27/83	134	Suspend Bey until 06/17/08 No contact until 06/08/08
Highland Hills, OH vs WILSON MANUEL ALCORRO Miami, FL	BEY - ALCORRO 100-90; 99-91; 99-91 B. Graham – J. Roth – P. Smith	FL014243	10	03/11/74	138	Suspend Alcorro until 06/17/08 No contact until 06/08/08  Referee: Russell Mora
CHRISTOPHER MATHEW AVALOS	Avalos won by TKO 1:36 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	CA074587		11/05/89	118	Muro-Mercado needs follow-up MRI in 6
Lancaster, CA vs ALVARO CANAS MURO MERCADO Moreno Valley, CA	Added Holl by The 1.00 of the 1 Tourid.	NV062514	6	02/19/78	118.5	months due date: 11/14/08 Suspend Muro-Mercado until 06/17/08 No contact until 06/08/08 Referee: Tony Weeks
RICO DASHON RAMOS Pico Rivera, CA	Ramos won by TKO 1:29 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	CA075718		06/20/87	1211.5	PRO-DEBUT - MORENO Suspend Moreno until he gets Federal Id in California. Suspend Moreno until 06/17/08
VS DENIS NOEL MORENO Los Angeles, CA		CA076213	4	05/10/86	122	No contact until 06/08/08 Referee: Russell Mora

Contestants	Results					
		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
DION ERIC SAVAGE, JR. Las Vegas, NV	Savage won by TKO 1:05 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	NV074893		02/15/87	166	TAYLOR – PRO DEBUT Suspend Taylor until 07/02/08 No contact until 06/17/08
vs TIMOTHY TAYLOR		UT076159	4	09/07/88	169	No contact until 06/17/08
Syracuse, UT						Referee: Joe Cortez

PAGE (2)

RESULTS OF MAY 17<sup>th</sup>, 2008